

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.5729, 5733 of 2009; 5590, 5598, 13463, 13466 of 2013; 22916, 22918 of 2015; 6958, 12763, 17497, 23941 of 2016; 15672 of 2017; 16015, 24736, 37931, 42903 of 2018; 7503 of 2020; 10198 and 20127 of 2021**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	21.04.2026	<p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioners : Mr. V. Lakshmikumar; Mr. Narendra Dave, Mr. Chanda Sumanth and Ms.Anushka Rastogi, representing M/s. Lakshmikumar &amp; Sridharan</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader for State Tax</p> <p>Counsel for respondent Nos.5 &amp; 6 : Mr. A. Rama Krishna Reddy</p> <p>Arguments of both the counsel are concluded.</p> <p>Reserved for orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>PSK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>NNR,J</b> <i>vjb/sha</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.